

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 10055-10057/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2006 & 13/11/2007 in SA No.  
96/1994 & SA No. 119/1994 & SAMP No. 886/2007 of The HIGH COURT  
OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M.RAJAIAH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUDROJU CHINNA SOMAIAH

Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1-3 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 04/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. D. Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice both on applications for condonation of delay as  
also on the special leave petitions.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( Anand Singh )  
Court Master