

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19572-19574/2008

M.RAJAIAH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUDROJU CHINNA SOMAIAH

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. Venkata Reddy appearing for Mr. Anil Kumr Tandale, Advocate states that because their names are not shown in the cause list they are not remained present before the court on 20.11.2008 when the matter was ordered to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. However they want to file counter affidavit. They may file counter affidavit on or before 5.1.2009.

List the matter on 5.1.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar