

Ô

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19572-19574/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2006 in SA No. 96/1994 & SA No. 119/1994 & SAMP No. 886/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M.RAJAIAH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUDROJU CHINNA SOMAIAH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.  
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.R. Reddy, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned. Leave granted.

Status quo regarding possession and title.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master