

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 19-21/2011 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2756-2758 OF 2009

M.RAJAIAH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R. CHINNA SOMAIAH (DEAD) BY LRS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for disposal of appeal and office report)
With
I.A. No.22-24 (For impleadment)

Date: 23/03/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.
Mr. D. Rama Krishna Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Venkat Reddy,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

In I.As.22-24 Mr. Prabhakar Parnam,Adv.
Mr. Venkateshwar Rao Anumolu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interlocutory application for impleadment is
dismissed as not pressed.
Appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed
order.

[Madhu Bala] [Savita Sainani]
Sr.PA Court Master
(Signed order is place on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 19-21 OF 2011

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2756-2758 OF 2009

M. RAJAIAH AND OTHERS

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

R.CHINNA SOMAIAH (D) BY LRS.

....RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Interlocutory application for impleadment is dismissed as not pressed.

Pending disposal of the above appeals, parties herein have settled all the disputes between them and arrived a settlement. The Memorandum of Compromise dated 15th November, 2011 is taken on record.

In view of the compromise, parties are directed to implement the terms of settlement.

The appeals are disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
[P. SATHASIVAM]

NEW DELHI
23RD MARCH, 2012

.....J.
[J. CHELAMESWAR]