

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. Nos. 25-27 OF 2017

AND

I.A. No. D 58142 OF 2017

IN

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 2756-2758 OF 2009

M.RAJAIAH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

Versus

RUDROJU CHINNA SOMAIAH (DEAD) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks permission to withdraw IA Nos. 25-27 of 2017 (Applications for permission to file impleadment application seeking impleadment of the applicants as respondents and IA No. D 58142 of 2017 (Application for impleadment)).

Permission is granted. I.A. Nos. 25-27 of 2017 and I.A. No. D 58142 of 2017 are accordingly dismissed as withdrawn. However, learned counsel for applicant states that he will pursue E.A. No. 176 of 2017 and E.A. No. 188/2017 pending before the Principal Senior Civil Judge, Warangal.

.....J.
(ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN)

.....J.
(DEEPAK GUPTA)

New Delhi,
Dated: 20th March, 2018.

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2756-2758/2009

M.RAJAIAH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RUDROJU CHINNA SOMAIAH (DEAD) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(IA Nos. 25-27/2017 (Application for permission to file impleadment application seeking impleadment the applicants as respondents) IA Diary No. 58142 of 2017 (Applications for impleadment and Direction)

IA Diary No. 7476 of 2018 (Application for exemption from filing Civil Appeal paper-books))

Date : 20-03-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. D.Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tadimalla Baskar Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR
Mr. D.Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA Nos. 25-27 of 2017 and IA Nos. D 58142 of 2017 :

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks permission to withdraw the above-mentioned I.As. Permission is granted., IA No. 25-27 of 2017 and I.A. No. D 58142 of 2017 is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)